
 

 
 

Lotterywest COVID-19 Relief Fund grant rounds 
 
 

Sector Support for Resilient Organisations 
 
The table below lists Lotterywest grants approved for the grant round for Sector Support for 
Resilient Organisations. Distributed by Lotterywest and the Department of Local Government, 
Sport and Cultural Industries. Applications closed on 13 May 2020.  
 
These grants will support eligible Western Australian not-for-profit arts, sports and community 
organisations experiencing financial hardship as a result of COVID-19 to help retain staff, pivot 
operations, develop new ways of working, innovate and build resilience for future recovery. 
 
Date Approved – 19/06/2020 
 

Recipient Amount Suburb 

Advocacy South West (Inc) $70,280 South Bunbury 

Albany Youth Support Association Incorporated $25,460 Albany 

Amana Living Incorporated $50,000 Subiaco 

Armadale Community Family Centre Inc $37,389 Armadale 

Avon Community Employment Support Centre $83,215 Midland 

Barking Gecko Theatre Company Ltd. $221,338 Perth 

Black Cockatoo Preservation Society of Australia 
Incorporated $100,000 Martin 

Black Swan Health Limited $20,000 Osborne Park 

Black Swan State Theatre Company Ltd $448,139 Perth 

Blue True Project Incorporated $15,000 Swanbourne 

Broome Aboriginal Media Association (Aboriginal 
Corporation) $55,902 Broome 

Broome Community Stallholders Association 
Incorporated $22,000 Broome 

Broome Historical Society Inc $65,000 Broome 

Broome Lotteries House Incorporated $21,479 Broome 

Bunbury Regional Theatre Incorporated $89,615 Bunbury 

Busselton Toy Library Inc. $5,647 Busselton 



Recipient Amount Suburb 

Camp Quality Limited $60,000 West Perth 

Care for Hedland Environmental Association 
Incorporated $12,960 Wedgefield 

Centre for Stories $29,915 Northbridge 

Chamber of Arts and Culture WA Incorporated $70,000 Perth 

Chung Wah Association $9,821 Northbridge 

Cockburn Toy Library Incorporated $5,000 Coolbellup 

Community Group of Greenough (Inc) $13,600 Greenough 

Conservation Council of Western Australia $261,250 West Perth 

Contemporary Dance Company of Western Australia 
Limited $270,386 Perth 

Country Music Club of Boyup Brook, WA Incorporated $40,634 Boyup Brook 

Denmark Arts Council $30,000 Denmark 

Derbarl Yerrigan Health Service Aboriginal Corporation $99,500 East Perth 

Dinosaur Coast Management Group Inc $3,000 Cable Beach 

Disco Cantito Association Incorporated $40,313 North Perth 

Donnybrook - Balingup Community Radio Inc. $8,000 Donnybrook 

Doors Wide Open Inc. $26,824 South Bunbury 

Ellenbrook Community Radio (Inc) $10,000 Ellenbrook 

Environs Kimberley Incorporated $73,173 Broome 

Esperance Community Arts (Inc) $28,368 Esperance 

FAWNA Incorporated $10,000 Busselton 

Flour Mill Emporium Incorporated $14,580 York 

FORM Building a State of Creativity Inc $47,494 Claremont 

Fremantle Biennale Inc $65,000 Fremantle 

Funtavia Inc. $123,590 Bluff Point 

Girls Without Limits Incorporated $15,000 Ellenbrook 

Givit Listed Ltd $86,000 Bowen Hills 



Recipient Amount Suburb 

Glyde-In Community Learning Centre Incorporated $19,000 East Fremantle 

Good Samaritan Industries $800,000 Canning Vale 

Gosnells Women's Health Service Incorporated $60,736 Gosnells 

Halo Team Inc $50,000 Mandurah 

Hopetoun Progress Association (Inc) $8,000 Hopetoun 

Intelife Group Limited $160,000 Balcatta 

Irrunytju Community Incorporated $80,000 Ngaanyatjarra-Giles 

Kambalda Culture and Arts Group $5,400 Kambalda West 

Karnup Volunteer Fire and Emergency Services Inc. $10,266 Golden Bay 

Kimberley Aboriginal Law and Culture Centre 
(Aboriginal Corporation) $287,000 Fitzroy Crossing 

Kimberley Language Resource Centre (Aboriginal 
Corporation) $70,000 Halls Creek 

Koya Aboriginal Corporation $81,222 Midland 

Last Great Hunt Inc $212,161 Perth 

Leadership Western Australia $140,000 Perth 

Leeuwin Ocean Adventure Foundation Limited $98,640 Fremantle 

Legacy Club of Western Australia Incorporated $52,525 West Perth 

Literature Centre Inc. $162,910 Fremantle 

Lynwood-Ferndale Playgroup $5,000 Ferndale 

Mandurah Performing Arts Incorporated $50,000 Mandurah 

Mangkaja Arts Resource Agency Aboriginal 
Corporation $124,000 Fitzroy Crossing 

Marine Rescue Geraldton Incorporated $22,730 Geraldton 

Marrugeku Inc $44,000 Broome 

MATES in Construction WA Limited $112,137 East Perth 

Merredin Show Inc $4,824 Merredin 

Mosman Park Arts Foundation $28,060 Mosman Park 



Recipient Amount Suburb 

Mount Helena Residents and Ratepayers Progress 
Association Incorporated $15,000 Mount Helena 

Mundaring Arts Centre Inc $40,000 Mundaring 

Museum of Freedom and Tolerance - Western 
Australia Limited $85,000 Perth 

Museums Australia Incorporated $49,000 Fremantle 

Musica Viva Australia $44,000 Perth 

Ngaanyatjarra Pitjantjatjara Yankunytjatjara Women's 
Council Aboriginal Corporation $98,917 Alice Springs 

No Limits Perth Inc $17,256 Wangara 

Northampton Old School Community Initiative 
Incorporated $57,760 Northampton 

Northcliffe Family Centre Incorporated $9,895 Northcliffe 

Northern Suburbs Men's Shed Inc $10,000 Landsdale 

Nulsen Group Ltd. $254,900 Cannington 

On My Feet Ltd. $15,000 Bibra Lake 

Papulankutja Artists Aboriginal Corporation $20,000 Giles-Ngaanyatjarra 

Parents of Children with Special Needs Inc. $29,379 Nedlands 

Pemberton Community Resource Centre Inc $8,307 Pemberton 

People Place Busselton Incorporated $33,030 Busselton 

Performing Lines Limited $309,336 Perth 

Perth City Farm Incorporated $41,201 East Perth 

Perth Symphony Orchestra Limited $191,689 Cottesloe 

Polish School WA Incorporated $6,465 Osborne Park 

Possum Valley Animal Sanctuary Inc $30,000 Mount Helena 

Prostate Cancer Foundation of Australia Limited - WA 
Division $10,000 Perth 

Radio Lollipop (Australia) Limited $50,000 Nedlands 

Ravensthorpe Historical Society (Inc.) $3,000 Ravensthorpe 



Recipient Amount Suburb 

Ravensthorpe Regional Arts Council $12,570 Hopetoun 

Ravensthorpe Wildflower Show Inc $5,000 Ravensthorpe 

REmida Perth Inc $12,900 West Perth 

Returned and Services League of Australia WA Branch 
Incorporated -Riverton Branch $15,000 Riverton 

Revelation Perth International Film Festival Inc $187,000 Mt Hawthorn 

Riding for the Disabled Association Australia South 
West Centre Incorporated $14,386 Gelorup 

Riding for the Disabled Association of Western 
Australia: Carine Group Incorporated $60,000 Carine 

Rotary Club Of Byford and Districts, WA, Incorporated $5,225 Byford 

Rotary Club of Hillarys Incorporated $15,000 Hillarys 

Royal Agricultural Society of Western Australia $450,000 Claremont 

Royal Society for the Prevention of Cruelty to Animals, 
Western Australia $846,240 Malaga 

RTRFM 92.1 LTD $199,486 Mount Lawley 

Rural Regional Remote Women's Network of Western 
Australia Inc. $103,800 Margaret River 

Scout Association of Australia, Western Australian 
Branch $204,000 Mount Hawthorn 

Sensorium Theatre Incorporated $53,600 Hamilton Hill 

SolarisCare Foundation $77,400 Cottesloe 

South Coastal Health and Community Services 
Incorporated $48,000 Rockingham 

South West Community Legal Centre Inc $15,000 South Bunbury 

South West Counselling Inc. $37,128 Busselton 

South West Women's Health and Information Centre 
Incorporated $30,489 Bunbury 

Southern Forest Arts (Inc ) $37,000 Northcliffe 

Sports Challenge Australia $82,500 South Perth 

Spring Road Community Kindergarten Incorporated $15,000 Kalamunda 



Recipient Amount Suburb 

St John of God Outreach Services $151,209 Perth 

St Vincent De Paul Society (WA) Incorporated $702,899 Canning Vale 

Strut Dance Incorporated $99,182 Perth 

Theatre Kimberley Incorporated $40,923 Broome 

Tjarlirli Art Indigenous Corporation $64,240 Ngaanyatjarra-Giles 

Tjuma Pulka (Media) Aboriginal Corporation $39,000 Kalgoorlie 

Toodyay Community Resource Centre (Inc) $32,579 Toodyay 

Tura New Music Ltd $150,000 Subiaco 

Two Rocks Yanchep Assisted Cancer Travels Inc $24,000 Two Rocks 

Type 1 Diabetes Family Centre Limited $98,000 Stirling 

Victoria Park Centre for the Arts Inc. $20,481 East Victoria Park 

Vocal Ensemble Voiceworks Inc. $15,000 Nedlands 

Volunteer South West Incorporated $4,853 Bunbury 

W.A. Youth Jazz Orchestra Association (Inc.) $60,000 Maylands 

WA Circus School Incorporated $50,713 Fremantle 

WA Fairhaven Rebuilding Centre Inc $2,250 West Perth 

WA French Festival Inc $15,000 Butler 

WA Grief Support Inc $7,500 Tuart Hill 

WA Venues and Events Pty Ltd $145,795 Perth 

Wadjak Northside Aboriginal Community (Aboriginal 
Corporation) $180,000 Balga 

Waringarri Arts Aboriginal Corporation $15,000 Kununurra 

West Australian Music Industry Association 
Incorporated $58,101 Northbridge 

Western Australian Aboriginal Leadership Institute 
Limited $25,000 West Perth 

Western Australian Association for Mental Health (Inc.) $342,687 Perth 

Western Australian Opera Company Incorporated $95,000 Perth 



Recipient Amount Suburb 

Western Australian Youth Theatre Company 
(Incorporated) $81,592 Perth 

Wirrimanu Aboriginal Corporation $174,875 Halls Creek 

Writing WA Incorporated $48,640 Perth 

Wunan Foundation Inc. $330,230 Kununurra 

Yawuru Jarndu Aboriginal Corporation $30,000 Broome 

Yiyili Community Indigenous Corporation - Yiyili 
Aboriginal School Community $30,000 Mueller Ranges 

Youth Affairs Council of Western Australia $118,185 Leederville 

 


